
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/18/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,092,149

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,196,757
1 03/31/25 Mon $13,071,848 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,300,000 2.160 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 2,306,595
2 04/02/25 Wed $14,667,586 $30,773,956 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.160 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 2,421,925
3 04/05/25 Sat $21,924,692 $44,968,692 $47,000,000 $22,700,000 2.072 3.7% 8.1% 5th Payment 2,543,021

7.86% 5.00% 4 04/07/25 Mon $14,098,780 $54,902,919 $54,000,000 $26,100,000 2.072 2.4% 10.3% 6th Payment 2,670,172
7.79% 7.82% 5 04/09/25 Wed $15,810,686 $66,043,383 $65,000,000 $31,400,000 2.072 2.7% 12.7% 7th Payment 2,803,680
4.76% 6.62% 6 04/12/25 Sat $22,969,112 $88,656,795 $82,000,000 $36,700,000 2.234 3.9% 16.1% 8th Payment 2,943,864

11.08% 9.18% 7 04/14/25 Mon $15,660,990 $100,554,554 $100,000,000 $44,800,000 2.234 2.6% 18.3% 9th Payment 3,091,058
10.70% 11.94% 8 04/16/25 Wed $17,502,400 $113,851,244 $113,000,000 $50,600,000 2.234 3.0% 20.7% 10th Payment 3,245,611

8.00% 8.00% 9 04/19/25 Sat $24,806,641 $128,159,907 $131,000,000 $60,100,000 2.180 4.2% 24.0% 11th Payment 3,407,891
7.00% 7.00% 10 04/21/25 Mon $16,757,259 $139,121,553 $139,000,000 $63,800,000 2.180 2.8% 26.2% 12th Payment 3,578,286
3.78% 3.78% 11 04/23/25 Wed $18,163,991 $151,003,404 $154,000,000 $70,600,000 2.180 3.1% 28.4% 13th Payment 3,757,200
2.00% 2.00% 12 04/26/25 Sat $25,302,774 $167,555,040 $172,000,000 $78,900,000 2.180 4.2% 31.5% 14th Payment 3,945,060
1.00% 1.00% 13 04/28/25 Mon $16,924,832 $178,626,303 $183,000,000 $83,900,000 2.180 2.9% 33.4% 15th Payment 4,142,313
2.25% 2.25% 14 04/30/25 Wed $18,572,681 $190,775,495 $195,000,000 $89,400,000 2.180 3.1% 35.5% 16th Payment 4,349,429
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/03/25 Sat $25,935,343 $209,730,624 $215,000,000 $98,600,000 2.180 4.3% 38.3% 17th Payment 4,566,900

10.00% 10.00% 16 05/05/25 Mon $18,617,315 $223,532,443 $230,000,000 $105,500,000 2.180 3.1% 40.2% 18th Payment 4,795,245
9.00% 9.00% 17 05/07/25 Wed $20,244,222 $238,540,359 $248,000,000 $113,800,000 2.180 3.4% 42.3% 19th Payment 5,035,007
7.62% 7.62% 18 05/10/25 Sat $27,911,616 $259,232,444 $272,000,000 $124,800,000 2.180 4.7% 45.0% 20th Payment 5,286,758
4.50% 4.50% 19 05/12/25 Mon $19,455,094 $273,655,345 $279,000,000 $128,000,000 2.180 3.3% 46.8% 21st Payment 5,551,095
4.08% 4.08% 20 05/14/25 Wed $21,070,186 $289,275,584 $295,000,000 $135,300,000 2.180 3.5% 48.6% 22nd Payment 5,828,650
5.16% 5.16% 21 05/17/25 Sat $29,351,856 $311,035,381 $320,000,000 $146,800,000 2.180 4.9% 51.2% 23rd Payment 6,120,083
9.07% 9.07% 22 05/19/25 Mon $21,219,671 $326,766,439 $335,000,000 $153,700,000 2.180 3.6% 52.9% 24th Payment 6,426,087
7.60% 7.60% 23 05/21/25 Wed $22,671,520 $343,573,816 $353,000,000 $161,900,000 2.180 3.8% 54.7% 25th Payment 6,747,391
6.00% 6.00% 24 05/24/25 Sat $31,112,967 $366,639,201 $378,000,000 $173,400,000 2.180 5.2% 57.0% 26th Payment 7,084,761
7.48% 8.00% 25 05/26/25 Mon $22,917,245 $383,628,744 $398,000,000 $182,600,000 2.180 3.8% 58.7% 27th Payment 7,438,999
9.00% 9.00% 26 05/28/25 Wed $24,711,957 $401,948,784 $416,000,000 $190,800,000 2.180 4.1% 60.4% 28th Payment 7,810,949

14.00% 14.00% 27 05/31/25 Sat $35,468,782 $428,243,323 $444,000,000 $203,700,000 2.180 5.9% 62.7% 29th Payment 8,201,496
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/02/25 Mon $25,284,596 $446,987,886 $461,000,000 $211,500,000 2.180 4.2% 64.3% 30th Payment 8,611,571

6.87% 6.87% 29 06/04/25 Wed $26,409,174 $466,566,147 $484,000,000 $222,000,000 2.180 4.4% 65.9%
10.00% 10.00% 30 06/07/25 Sat $39,015,661 $495,490,140 $515,000,000 $236,200,000 2.180 6.5% 68.1% Total 139,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 06/09/25 Mon $27,813,056 $516,109,159 $545,000,000 $250,000,000 2.180 4.6% 69.6%
27.91% 27.91% 32 06/11/25 Wed $33,779,975 $541,151,712 $653,000,000 $299,500,000 2.180 5.6% 71.3%
46.86% 46.86% 33 06/14/25 Sat $57,298,399 $583,629,488 $700,000,000 $321,100,000 2.180 9.3% 74.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/18/2025


